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Top 9 Schools in League--6th Grade (14 Schools)

Rank

2022-2023 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

PQO. Box 20645, 5t. Louis, Missouri 63139-0645

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MOML

School
Wydown Middle School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Academie Lafayette Armour
Rossman School
Wilson School
Kirk Day School
Oakhill Day School
Marceline Middle School

Top 44 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank
*1
*2
*2

*A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Student
Austin W
George A
Tayte E
ZainK
Colin P
Kesler Q
Jade C
Apollo C
Arianna K
Joshua L
Annabelle Z
Alice C
Jackson L
Caleb N
Shreyas R
Clare S
Dominic S
Ivan S
Natalie Y
Allie F
DylanL
Olivia L
Audrey T
Misa W
Estelle Z
Kerem G
Barie I
Gideon M
Sofia R
WyattE
Yugeon K
Evelyn K
Annie M
Max S
Luke T
Rocket C
Avital F
Logan]
Jakob K
Eliana M
Kellen M
Ruby M
George R
Tarik Y

Clayton
Chesterfield
Saint Louis
Kansas City
Saint Louis
Clayton
Saint Louis
Gladstone
Marceline

School
St. Louis Modern Chinese School
Academie Lafayette Armour
Marceline Middle School
Wydown Middle School
Wydown Middle School
St. Louis Modern Chinese School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Wilson School
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
St. Louis Modern Chinese School
St. Louis Modern Chinese School
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Wydown Middle School
Academie Lafayette Armour
Wydown Middle School
St. Louis Modern Chinese School
St. Louis Modern Chinese School
Wydown Middle School
St. Louis Modern Chinese School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
St. Louis Modern Chinese School
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Academie Lafayette Armour
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Wilson School
Rossman School
St. Louis Modern Chinese School
Kirk Day School
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Academie Lafayette Armour
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Kirk Day School
Kirk Day School
Cathage School
Rossman School
Rossman School
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis

[U] Unofficial Score

Town

Chesterfield
Kansas City
Marceline
Clayton
Clayton
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Clayton
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Clayton
Kansas City
Clayton
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Clayton
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Kansas City
Chesterfield
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Clayton
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Kansas City
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Carthage
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Saint Louis

Town

Team Score
143
142
133
131
118
117
115
103
94

Score
31
30
30
30
30
30
29
29
29
29
29
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
27
27
27
27
27
27
26
26
26
26
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24



Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MOML

Regional Standings

Carroll, Clay, Greene, Jackson, Jasper, Linn, Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

Top Schools in Region

Rank School

1 Wydown Middle School

2 Parkway Central Mid. Sch

3 Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
4 Academie Lafayette Armour

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
Austin W

George A

Tayte E

ZainK

Colin P

Kesler Q

N DN N~

Clayton

Chesterfield
Saint Louis
Kansas City

School
St. Louis Modern Chinese School
Academie Lafayette Armour
Marceline Middle School
Wydown Middle School
Wydown Middle School
St. Louis Modern Chinese School

*A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded [U] Unofficial Score

Town

Town
Chesterfield
Kansas City
Marceline
Clayton
Clayton
Chesterfield

Team Score

143
142
133
131

Score
31
30
30
30
30
30



Rank
*1
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Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MOML
Top 11 Schools in League--7th Grade (13 Schools)

School
Wydown Middle School
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Academie Lafayette Armour
Christ Prince of Peace School
Mary Queen of Peace
Bingham MS
Marceline Middle School
Oakhill Day School
Rockwood Valley Mid. School

Top 44 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank
*1
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*A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Student
Andrew L
Kevin G
Amelia K
Raphael K
Aiden K
Jay R
Ashvik K
Willow F
Evan G
Patrick K
Mark Y
Sabrina P
Seamus N
Victor L
Sanjay M
Amya S
Jack B
Andreas G
Otto M
Garrrett M
Pinar S
Nora S
Ryan B
AjlaD
Betul E
Katey K
Emmy L
Alice L
Shayaan M
Harvest O
Georgi R
Heidi H
Myra K
Logan R
Amelia R
Alyssa T
Andre W
Alexis C
Xiaugchi D
Zackery G
Huntley H
AlecL
Edward M
Sydney W

Clayton
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Kansas City
Manchester
Webster Groves
Independence
Marceline
Gladstone
Glencoe

School
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Wydown Middle School
Academie Lafayette Armour
Wydown Middle School
Wydown Middle School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Rockwood Valley Mid. School
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Mary Queen of Peace
Wydown Middle School
Wydown Middle School
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Christ Prince of Peace School
Academie Lafayette Armour
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Christ Prince of Peace School
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Marceline Middle School
Frontier Sch of Innovation
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Academie Lafayette Armour
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Marceline Middle School
Christ Prince of Peace School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Bingham MS
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Frontier Sch of Innovation
Bingham MS
Oakhill Day School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Rockwood Valley Mid. School
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis

[U] Unofficial Score

Town

Town
Saint Louis
Clayton
Kansas City
Clayton
Clayton
Chesterfield
Glencoe
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Webster Groves
Clayton
Clayton
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Manchester
Kansas City
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Manchester
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Marceline
Kansas City
Chesterfield
Saint Louis
Kansas City
Chesterfield
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Marceline
Manchester
Chesterfield
Independence
Chesterfield
Kansas City
Independence
Gladstone
Chesterfield
Glencoe
Saint Louis

Team Score
151
136
123
118
115
101
98
93
93
93
82

Score
34
33
32
32
31
30
29
28
28
28
28
27
26
25
25
24
23
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
20



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MOML

Regional Standings

Carroll, Clay, Greene, Jackson, Jasper, Linn, Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

Top Schools in Region

Rank School

1 Wydown Middle School

2 Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS

3 Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
4 Parkway Central Mid. Sch

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Andrew L
2 Kevin G
3 Amelia K
3 Raphael K

Clayton

Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Chesterfield

School
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Wydown Middle School
Academie Lafayette Armour
Wydown Middle School

*A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded [U] Unofficial Score

Town

Town
Saint Louis
Clayton
Kansas City
Clayton

Team Score

151
136
123
118

Score
34
33
32
32



Top 8 Schools in League--8th Grade (12 Schools)

Rank

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MOML

School
Wydown Middle School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Frontier Sch of Innovation
Oakhill Day School
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Christ Prince of Peace School
Mary Queen of Peace

Top 40 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank
*1
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*A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Student
Rocco C
Roger L
Andy P
Joshua L
Gabriel T
David W
AfraK
Aiden F
Forest G
Anish N
Ellisandre P
Sam A
Destiny C
Agastya D
Louie K
Rosalie M
Colin T
Jared B
Emily E
John B
Luis G
Ethan S
Rithvik B
Grady H
Alena K
James C
Julen I
Gabe K
Bryce K
Evelyn M
Tad A
Claire D
Chun-hei L
Micheal M
Madison B
Sydney C
Scout L
Santiago L
Ricky N
Ava S

Clayton
Chesterfield
Saint Louis
Kansas City
Gladstone

Saint Louis
Manchester
Webster Groves

School
Wydown Middle School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Oakhill Day School
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Wydown Middle School
Wydown Middle School
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Wydown Middle School
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Frontier Sch of Innovation
Wydown Middle School
Oakhill Day School
Wydown Middle School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Christ Prince of Peace School
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Frontier Sch of Innovation
Frontier Sch of Innovation
Marceline Middle School
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Oakhill Day School
Frontier Sch of Innovation
Christ Prince of Peace School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Christ Prince of Peace School
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Carrollton Middle School
Mary Queen of Peace
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Frontier Sch of Innovation
Carrollton Middle School
Oakhill Day School
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Frontier Sch of Innovation
Oakhill Day School
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis

[U] Unofficial Score

Town

Town

Clayton
Chesterfield
Gladstone
Saint Louis
Clayton
Clayton
Saint Louis
Clayton
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Kansas City
Clayton
Gladstone
Clayton
Chesterfield
Saint Louis
Manchester
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Kansas City
Kansas City
Marceline
Saint Louis
Gladstone
Kansas City
Manchester
Chesterfield
Manchester
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Carrollton
Webster Groves
Chesterfield
Kansas City
Carrollton
Gladstone
Saint Louis
Kansas City
Gladstone
Saint Louis

Team Score
138
123
119
114
114
113
102
90

Score
31
30
29
28
28
28
27
26
26
26
26
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
23
23
23
22
22
22
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
19



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MOML
Regional Standings

Carroll, Clay, Greene, Jackson, Jasper, Linn, Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
1 Wydown Middle School Clayton 138
2 Parkway Central Mid. Sch Chesterfield 123
3 Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis Saint Louis 119
4 Frontier Sch of Innovation Kansas City 114
4 Oakhill Day School Gladstone 114

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Rocco C Wydown Middle School Clayton 31
2 Roger L Parkway Central Mid. Sch Chesterfield 30
3 Andy P Oakhill Day School Gladstone 29
4 Joshua L Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS Saint Louis 28
4 Gabriel T Wydown Middle School Clayton 28
4 David W Wydown Middle School Clayton 28

*A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded [U] Unofficial Score



