

MISSOURI MATHEMATICS LEAGUE

P.O. Box 20645, St. Louis, Missouri 63139-0645

2022-2023 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MOML

Top 9 Schools in League--6th Grade (14 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	143
*2	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	142
3	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	133
4	Academie Lafayette Armour	Kansas City	131
5	Rossman School	Saint Louis	118
6	Wilson School	Clayton	117
7	Kirk Day School	Saint Louis	115
8	Oakhill Day School	Gladstone	103
9	Marceline Middle School	Marceline	94

Top 44 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Austin W	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Chesterfield	31
*2	George A	Academie Lafayette Armour	Kansas City	30
*2	Tayte E	Marceline Middle School	Marceline	30
*2	Zain K	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	30
*2	Colin P	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	30
*2	Kesler Q	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Chesterfield	30
7	Jade C	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	29
7	Apollo C	Wilson School	Clayton	29
7	Arianna K	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	29
7	Joshua L	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	29
7	Annabelle Z	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Chesterfield	29
12	Alice C	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Chesterfield	28
12	Jackson L	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	28
12	Caleb N	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	28
12	Shreyas R	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	28
12	Clare S	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	28
12	Dominic S	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	28
12	Ivan S	Academie Lafayette Armour	Kansas City	28
12	Natalie Y	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	28
20	Allie F	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Chesterfield	27
20	Dylan L	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Chesterfield	27
20	Olivia L	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	27
20	Audrey T	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Chesterfield	27
20	Misa W	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	27
20	Estelle Z	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Chesterfield	27
26	Kerem G	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	26
26	Barie I	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	26
26	Gideon M	Academie Lafayette Armour	Kansas City	26
26	Sofia R	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	26
30	Wyatt E	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	25
30	Yugeon K	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	25
30	Evelyn K	Wilson School	Clayton	25
30	Annie M	Rossman School	Saint Louis	25
30	Max S	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Chesterfield	25
30	Luke T	Kirk Day School	Saint Louis	25
36	Rocket C	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	24
36	Avital F	Academie Lafayette Armour	Kansas City	24
36	Logan J	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	24
36	Jakob K	Kirk Day School	Saint Louis	24
36	Eliana M	Kirk Day School	Saint Louis	24
36	Kellen M	Cathage School	Carthage	24
36	Ruby M	Rossman School	Saint Louis	24
36	George R	Rossman School	Saint Louis	24
36	Tarik Y	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	24

^{*}A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MOML Regional Standings

Carroll, Clay, Greene, Jackson, Jasper, Linn, Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	143
2	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	142
3	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	133
4	Academie Lafayette Armour	Kansas City	131

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Austin W	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Chesterfield	31
2	George A	Academie Lafayette Armour	Kansas City	30
2	Tayte E	Marceline Middle School	Marceline	30
2	Zain K	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	30
2	Colin P	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	30
2	Kesler Q	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Chesterfield	30

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MOML

Top 11 Schools in League--7th Grade (13 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	151
*2	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	136
3	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	123
4	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	118
5	Academie Lafayette Armour	Kansas City	115
6	Christ Prince of Peace School	Manchester	101
7	Mary Queen of Peace	Webster Groves	98
8	Bingham MS	Independence	93
8	Marceline Middle School	Marceline	93
8	Oakhill Day School	Gladstone	93
11	Rockwood Valley Mid. School	Glencoe	82

Top 44 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Andrew L	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	34
*2	Kevin G	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	33
3	Amelia K	Academie Lafayette Armour	Kansas City	32
3	Raphael K	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	32
5	Aiden K	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	31
6	Jay R	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	30
7	Ashvik K	Rockwood Valley Mid. School	Glencoe	29
8	Willow F	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	28
8	Evan G	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	28
8	Patrick K	Mary Queen of Peace	Webster Groves	28
8	Mark Y	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	28
12	Sabrina P	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	27
13	Seamus N	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	26
14	Victor L	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	25
14	Sanjay M	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	25
16	Amya S	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	24
17	Jack B	Christ Prince of Peace School	Manchester	23
17	Andreas G	Academie Lafayette Armour	Kansas City	23
17	Otto M	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	23
17	Garrrett M	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	23
17	Pinar S	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	23
17	Nora S	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	23
23	Ryan B	Christ Prince of Peace School	Manchester	22
23	Ajla D	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	22
23	Betul E	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	22
23	Katey K	Marceline Middle School	Marceline	22
23	Emmy L	Frontier Sch of Innovation	Kansas City	22
23	Alice L	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	22
23	Shayaan M	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	22
23	Harvest O	Academie Lafayette Armour	Kansas City	22
23	Georgi R	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	22
32	Heidi H	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	21
32	Myra K	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	21
32	Logan R	Marceline Middle School	Marceline	21
32	Amelia R	Christ Prince of Peace School	Manchester	21
32	Alyssa T	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	21
32	Andre W	Bingham MS	Independence	21
38	Alexis C	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	20
38	Xiaugchi D	Frontier Sch of Innovation	Kansas City	20
38	Zackery G	Bingham MS	Independence	20
38	Huntley H	Oakhill Day School	Gladstone	20
38	Alec L	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	20
38	Edward M	Rockwood Valley Mid. School	Glencoe	20
38	Sydney W	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	20

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MOML Regional Standings

Carroll, Clay, Greene, Jackson, Jasper, Linn, Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	151
2	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	136
3	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	123
4	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	118

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Andrew L	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	34
2	Kevin G	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	33
3	Amelia K	Academie Lafayette Armour	Kansas City	32
3	Raphael K	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	32

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MOML

Top 8 Schools in League--8th Grade (12 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	138
*2	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	123
3	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	119
4	Frontier Sch of Innovation	Kansas City	114
4	Oakhill Day School	Gladstone	114
6	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	113
7	Christ Prince of Peace School	Manchester	102
8	Mary Queen of Peace	Webster Groves	90

Top 40 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Rocco C	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	31
*2	Roger L	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	30
3	Andy P	Oakhill Day School	Gladstone	29
4	Joshua L	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	28
4	Gabriel T	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	28
4	David W	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	28
7	Afra K	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	27
8	Aiden F	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	26
8	Forest G	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	26
8	Anish N	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	26
8	Ellisandre P	Frontier Sch of Innovation	Kansas City	26
12	Sam A	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	25
12	Destiny C	Oakhill Day School	Gladstone	25
12	Agastya D	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	25
12	Louie K	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	25
12	Rosalie M	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	25
12	Colin T	Christ Prince of Peace School	Manchester	25
18	Jared B	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	24
18	Emily E	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	24
20	John B	Frontier Sch of Innovation	Kansas City	23
20	Luis G	Frontier Sch of Innovation	Kansas City	23
20	Ethan S	Marceline Middle School	Marceline	23
23	Rithvik B	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	22
23	Grady H	Oakhill Day School	Gladstone	22
23	Alena K	Frontier Sch of Innovation	Kansas City	22
26	James C	Christ Prince of Peace School	Manchester	21
26	Julen I	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	21
26	Gabe K	Christ Prince of Peace School	Manchester	21
26	Bryce K	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	21
26	Evelyn M	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	21
31	Tad A	Carrollton Middle School	Carrollton	20
31	Claire D	Mary Queen of Peace	Webster Groves	20
31	Chun-hei L	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	20
31	Micheal M	Frontier Sch of Innovation	Kansas City	20
35	Madison B	Carrollton Middle School	Carrollton	19
35	Sydney C	Oakhill Day School	Gladstone	19
35	Scout L	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	19
35	Santiago L	Frontier Sch of Innovation	Kansas City	19
35	Ricky N	Oakhill Day School	Gladstone	19
35	Ava S	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	19

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MOML Regional Standings

Carroll, Clay, Greene, Jackson, Jasper, Linn, Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	138
2	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	123
3	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	119
4	Frontier Sch of Innovation	Kansas City	114
4	Oakhill Day School	Gladstone	114

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Rocco C	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	31
2	Roger L	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	30
3	Andy P	Oakhill Day School	Gladstone	29
4	Joshua L	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	28
4	Gabriel T	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	28
4	David W	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	28